TOWN OF MILLINGTON

Resolution 2023-18

Amending the Town of Millington Chapter 21 – Brush, Grass, and Weeds

WHEREAS, the Town Charter of the Town of Millington allows for the passing of all such ordinances not contrary to the Constitution and laws of the State of Maryland as it may deem necessary for the good government of the Town; for the protection and preservation of the Town's property, rights and privileges: for the preservation of peace and good order; for securing persons and property from violence, danger or destruction: and for the protection and promotion of the health, safety, comfort, convenience, welfare and happiness of the residents of the Town and visitors thereto and sojourners therein.

WHEREAS, Chapter 21 of the Code of the Town of Millington governs the maintenance of the exterior of structures and premises of properties located within the Town of Millington; maintaining a clean, safe, secure, and sanitary condition so as not to cause a blighting problem or adversely affect the public health or safety.

NOW, THEREFORE, be it resolved that certain sections of Chapter 21 regarding maintenance and removal of brush, grass, and weeds are to be amended;

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that this resolution and the attached revised Chapter 21 of the Town of Millington Code having been introduced on November 14, 2023 and a public hearing held on December 12, 2023, these revisions shall be effective as of December 12, 2023.

Adopted and approved this 12th day of December, 2023.

	TOWN OF MILLINGTON
SEAL	Kevin Hemstock, Mayor
	Michelle Holland, Council
Elizabeth Jo Manning, Town Administrator	Mark Linton Council
	Mark Linton, Council
	Zita Seals, Council
	Wayne Starkey, Council